06-07-2000 101375683

R SHEET

ſ

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached orig	jinal document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olicom A/S	INTEL CORPORATION 2200 Mission College Blvd. SC4-202 Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: May 4, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
(09/271,803)	
Additional numbers	atłached? 🗅 Yes 🗷 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	图 Enclosed
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, NY 10111	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
	P. Ferrara 5-11-2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3

106/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000198 09271803

01 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

40.00 OP

l hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Suchante 100 Tatucis Patricia F. Suchanek Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate Date of Depos Signature

PATENT REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0178

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

OLICOM <u>A/S</u>, a corporation of <u>Denmark</u> having a place of business at: Nybrovej 114, DK-2800 Lyngby, DENMARK, the owner by virtue of an assignment recorded on March 18, 1999 at reel/frame <u>9840/0061</u>, of an application for United States Patent entitled TEMPORARY CONFIGURATION WITH FALL-BACK, filed March 18, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/271,803 in the names of TOMASZ J. GOLDMAN and OL KRAG HANSEN, does hereby assign for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to INTEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd. SC4-202, Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119 the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said application, this assignment including said application and any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor agrees for itself, and its successors, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal by an officer fully authorized thereunto, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2000.

OLICOM A/S

hat By: Name: Boje Rinhart Title: CEO, President

Witnessed by:

Mette R.L. Fogt

Date: May 4, 2000

30003755.doc

RECORDED: 05/16/2000